
Rock Hall Yacht Club 

2018 Down River Race – Friday, June 15, 2018 

Order of Finish 

Order Boat    
Elapsed 
time       

of Fin Type Sail # Hours Minutes 
Total 

Minute Skipper 

1 Acat 108 2.00 1.51 121.51 Bob Orr 

2 Acat 148 2.00 2.00 122.00 Chris Bolton 

3 Wayfarer 11222 2.00 28.00 148.00 David Pugh 

4 Hampton 714 2.00 29.50 149.50 Woody Granger 

5 Windmill 4051 2.00 29.77 149.77 Alan Taylor 

6 Windmill 5702 2.00 30.00 150.00 Ralph Sponar 

7 Acat 352 2.00 31.42 151.42 Tom Burnley 

8 Wayfarer 11221 2.00 31.80 151.80 Mark Bennett 

9 Wayfarer 994 2.00 32.00 152.00 Kit Wallace 

10 Wayfarer 10962 2.00 36.00 156.00 Michael Duncan 

11 Wayfarer 11136 2.00 39.00 159.00 n.a. 

12 Hobie 10766 2.00 40.00 160.00 Dan Litton 

13 Comet 4152 2.00 41.00 161.00 Tom Layton 

14 Wayfarer 1066 2.00 44.00 164.00 Jim Heffernan 

15 Wayfarer 10861 2.00 46.17 166.17 Dave McCreedy 

16 Comet 3867 2.00 46.53 166.53 Chris Price 

17 Wayfarer 4271 2.00 48.00 168.00 Ali Kishbaugh 

18 Day Sailer 4495 2.00 50.00 170.00 Hanson Robbins 

19 Comet 4137 2.00 51.00 171.00 Joe Lauver 

20 Sandpiper 655 2.00 54.00 174.00 John Henderson 

21 Laser 0 2.00 55.12 175.12 Harry Sesselberg 

22 Comet 4089 2.00 55.67 175.67 Scott Wolff 

23 Rhodes 19 757 2.00 56.33 176.33 Saun Hollis 

24 Day Sailer 3366 2.00 56.53 176.53 Calvin Keeler 

25 Windmill 5310 2.00 59.00 179.00 Ken Noble 

26 Sandpiper 492 3.00 1.00 181.00 Fred Sherriff 

27 Sunfish 
Scott 

R 3.00 3.00 183.00 Scott Ranney 



28 Sunfish Connie 3.00 6.00 186.00 Connie Ranney 

29 X-Boat 221 3.00 7.00 187.00 Peter Serwik 

30 Day Sailer 4144 3.00 25.00 205.00 Les Morehouse 

 

Corrected Time 

Order Boat    Finish Time   Corrected     

of Fin Type Sail # Minutes PHRF Time Place Skipper 

20 Sandpiper 655 174.00 112.7 154.392 1 John Henderson 

3 Wayfarer 11222 148.00 94 157.447 2 David Pugh 

26 Sandpiper 492 181.00 112.7 160.603 3 Fred Sherriff 

5 Windmill 4051 149.77 92.9 161.216 4 Alan Taylor 

6 Windmill 5702 150.00 92.9 161.464 5 Ralph Sponar 

8 Wayfarer 11221 151.80 94 161.489 6 Mark Bennett 

9 Wayfarer 994 152.00 94 161.702 7 Kit Wallace 

4 Hampton 714 149.50 91.7 163.032 8 Woody Granger 

10 Wayfarer 10962 156.00 94 165.957 9 Michael Duncan 

18 Day Sailer 4495 170.00 101.3 167.818 10 Hanson Robbins 

11 Wayfarer 11136 159.00 94 169.149 11 n.a. 

24 Day Sailer 3366 176.53 101.3 174.265 12 Calvin Keeler 

14 Wayfarer 1066 164.00 94 174.468 13 Jim Heffernan 

13 Comet 4152 161.00 91.7 175.573 14 Tom Layton 

1 Acat 108 121.51 68.8 176.613 15 Bob Orr 

15 Wayfarer 10861 166.17 94 176.777 16 Dave McCreedy 

2 Acat 148 122.00 68.8 177.326 17 Chris Bolton 

27 Sunfish Scott R 183.00 103 177.670 18 Scott Ranney 

17 Wayfarer 4271 168.00 94 178.723 19 Ali Kishbaugh 

28 Sunfish Connie 186.00 103 180.583 20 Connie Ranney 

16 Comet 3867 166.53 91.7 181.603 21 Chris Price 

23 

Rhodes 
19 757 176.33 95.2 185.221 22 Saun Hollis 

19 Comet 4137 171.00 91.7 186.478 23 Joe Lauver 

21 Laser 
no 

number 175.12 93.7 186.894 24 Harry Sesselberg 



29 X-Boat 221 187.00 97.7 191.402 25 Peter Serwik 

22 Comet 4089 175.67 91.7 191.570 26 Scott Wolff 

25 Windmill 5310 179.00 92.9 192.680 27 Ken Noble 

12 Hobie 10766 160.00 81.5 196.319 28 Dan Litton 

30 Day Sailer 4144 205.00 101.3 202.369 29 Les Morehouse 

7 Acat 352 151.42 68.8 220.087 30 Tom Burnley 

 

 

Perpetual Awards – presented Sunday 6/17/2018 

Sonny Usilton Trophy:  1st to finish: Bob Orr, A-Cat 

The Collins Cup: 1st to finish on corrected time: John Henderson, Sandpiper 

The Strong-Austin Trophy:  1st RHYC boat to finish: Ralph Sponar, Windmill 

Chauvenet Award: 1st Windmill to finish: Alan Taylor  

H. Morris Paschall III Memorial Cup: 1st sailor under 21 years old to finish on corrected time: Harry Sesselberg 

 


